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HIGHLIGHTS 

Preliminary estimates for January 1992 show that egg production 
in Canada at 39,987,000 dozens increased by 0.3% from January 
1991. The number of layers decreased by 0,1% from 21,159,000 
in 1991 to 21,139,000 in 1992 while the rate of lay increased 
from 2,262 In January 1991, to 2,270 in January 1992. 

Egg producers received an average of 89.2 cents per dozen in 
January 1992 compared with 90.5 cents in January 1991. All 
levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been 
subtracted from these prices. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage increased by 36.2% from March 1, 
1991 to March 1,1992. 

INTRODUCTION 

Data for stocks of frozen poultry and eggs are collected by mail 
questionnaires from public and semi—public cold storages, meat 
packers, growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and 
firms are required to report all stocks held in their own establish-
ments or in specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening 
of the first business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the cooperation of Agriculture Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to report Grade A 
poultry separately from other inventory since January 1, 1976, 
some Grade A may still be reported with other grades. 

UNCLASSIFIED poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, include the 
following: chicken fat, necks, backs, giblets (hearts, livers, 
gizzards), cooked and uncooked diced chicken meat except for 
whole fowl, all other edible parts of fowl. Unclas&fied includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked diced 
turkey meat, but does not include chicken feet, pheasants, quails 
or rabbits. 

U' Note: 
Quantities in this bulletin are in metric units. 
The conversion factor is 1 kg = 2.2046 lbs. 
To order....................................................................(613) 951 —2453 
For Information ......................................................... (613) 951 —2549 
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FAITS SAILLANTS 

Selon las estimations provisoires, Is production d'oeufs au 
Canada ost de 39,987,000 douzaines, une augmentation do 0.3% 
do janvier 1991 a janvier 1992. Le nombre de pondeusos a 
diminué de 0.1%de 21.159,000 en 1991 a 21,139,000 an 1992 
tandis que Is taux de ponte a augmenté do 2,262 en 1991 a 
2,270 en janvier 1992. 

Les producteurs ont recu on moyenne 89.2 cents Ia douzaine 
d'oeufs en janvier 1992 contre 90.5 cents an janvier 1991. 
Toutes lea retenues payóes aux agences do commercialisation 
ont été soustraites de ces prix. 

Los stocks d'oeufs congelés an entrepôt frigorifique ont augmenté 
de 36.2% du ler mars 1991 au ler mars 1992, 

INTRODUCTION 

Las stocks de produits do volaille at d'oeufs congelés ont été 
recueilhis au moyen de questionnaires envoyés aux entrepôts 
frigoriliques des secteurs publics at semi—publics, aux con-
serveries de viande, aux éleveurs, aux entrepóts des éplclers-
grossistes ot aux entrepôts communs des épiceries a succursales 
multiples. 

Au cours do relevés off ectués au niveau de Is production at de Is 
vento en gros, on a demandé aux entreprises de declarer tous 
les stocks qu'elles cfétenaient dane leurs propres établissemonts 
ou dana les locaux loués spécialement a cette fin et ce, an date du 
debut de Ia premiere journée ouvrable du mois. Los chiffros our 
lea stocks de volaille ont CtC recuoillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture 
Canada. 

Memo si lea exploitants d'entrepôts ont été priés a partir du br 
janvior 1976, do faire un rapport des lots de volailles de classe 
A, distinots des autros stocks, cerlains lots do classe A pouvent 
toutefois figurer dans lea autros classes. 

Les produits congelés NON CLASSES qui sont présentés au 
tableau 9 de cette publication incluent le gras de poulet, lee cous, 
los dos, les abatis (coeurs, foies, gésiers), Ia viande do poulet 
cuite ou non cuite coupée an cubes, sauf les poules entlères, at 
toutes los autres parties comestibles do Ia poule. Le tableau 9 
inclut aussi les cous, los dos, lea abatis (coeurs, foies, gésiers) du 
dindon, Ia viande de dindon cuite et non cuite coupée on cubes, 
mais n'inclut pas lea pattes do poulot, los faisans, lea caillos ou los 
Ia pin s. 

Nota: 
Les quantités dans ce bulletin sont an unites métriques. 
La facteur de conversion utilisé est: 1 kg = 2.2046 Iivros 
Pour commander.....................................................(613) 951 —2453 
Pour renseignements..............................................(613) 951 —2549 
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TABLE 1. Stanmary Table, Production, Stocirs and Ewe PrIces 01 Eggs, Caeade, ,Mnu.,y 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 1. Soromsir.. pductlon, .tocl d'oeida at pris I la term. des oule. Canada, p.nvi.r 1991 at 1992 

.lenrmsy 	 1992 as 
a % of 

Jsnvisr 	 1991 

1992 on 
1991 	 1992 	 %do 

1991 

Average number of layers ('000) - Nombra moyen do pondeuses ('000) 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufa pour 100 pondeusea 

Egg production ('000 doz.) - Production d'oeufs ('000 douz.) 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (C/doz) - Prix 
I Is ferme dos oeufs mis an marché 

Stocks of frozen eggs (.Gkg/doz.) - Stocks d'oeufs congelIs (.6k9ldou7.) 

ri All lanea rraid tn mrirketinn bnrrrcia by nroducers have been subtracted 

21.159 21,139 99.9 

2,262 2270 100.4 

39.885 39,987 100.3 

90.5 (1) 89.2(l) 98.6 

Marchi, 	1991 Marchl. 1992 
r.vlaed(2) 	 prelmina,yØ 

1.rn,e 	1991 let rears 
r.ctIflésf 	 p.nv.oirea(2 

1992 

doz. - '000 - douz 

1.108 1,509 1362 

(1) Toutes lea retenues payeas aux agences do commercialisation Oct eté soustraites tie cea pria. 
(2) On the first business day of the month. 
(2) La premier jour ouvrsble du mois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province. January 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'o.ule, par province, janvior 1991 .1 1992 

Provinces 

Average number 
otlayers(l) 

Nombra moyen 
do pondeuses(1) 

1992 as 
a%ot 

1991 

1992 an 
% do 
1991 

Eggs per 
lOolayers 

Nombre d'oeuts 
pour 100 
pondeusee 

1992 as 
a%o( 

1991 

1992 on 
do 

1991 

Egg productlon(2) 

Production 
d'oeufa(2) 

1992 as 
a%ol 

1991 

1992 an 
% do 
1991 

1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 

'000 No. - nbre doz - '000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Tens-Neuvo 372 384 103.2 1,955 2,072 106.0 606 663 109,4 
Prince Edeard Island - 
lle-du-Prnce-Edouard 141 122 86.5 1930 2,048 106.0 227 208 91.6 

Nova Scotia - Nouveile Ecosse 858 885 103.1 2.138 2.140 100.1 1.529 1,650 107.9 
New Brunswick - Nouveau Bnirawick 520 504 96.9 2,123 2,230 105.0 920 937 101.8 
Québec 3,607 3,648 101.1 2,317 2,289 98.8 6,964 6.954 99.9 
Ontario 7,895 7,825 99.1 2.317 2,300 99.3 15247 14,998 98.4 
Manitoba 2,322 2,344 100.9 2,390 2,381 99.6 4,625 4,650 100.5 
Saskatchewan 957 960 100.3 2,137 2.118 99.1 1,704 1,694 99.4 
Alberta 1,885 1,862 98.8 2.102 2.117 100.7 3,117 3285 105.4 
British Colu'nbia - 
Colombie-Britannique 2,602 2,607 1002 2,281 2278 99.9 4,948 4,948 100.0 

Canada 	 1 21,159 	21,139 99.91 2,262 2,270 100.41 39,885 39,987 100.3 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginring and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre eatimatif do pondouses au debut of lie fin du mole. 
(2) Egg production includes leakers and re$cts, as well as eggs sold for consumption, eggs sold for hatchiig 

and eggs used by producers. 
(2) La production d'oeufs comprend los oeufs fissures at rejetIs. We oeufs vendus pour Is consommatlon, les oeufs 

vendus pour incubation at lea oeufs utifsés par lea productours. 





TABLE 3. Egg Oio.ãticwi, by P,oviice. Ammy 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 3. Eooue,nent dse ooub, par province. Jaswier 1991 at 1992 

Provinces 

Sold for consumption 

Vendue pour consommofion Farm price 

Pits ala term. 

Used by producer. 

Utlinés par to, procijcteur. 
Leakers and 
rejects 

Ooth fissures Quantity 	 Value Quantity 	 Value 
of rejofes 

Quantité Valetz  Quantité Valour  

1991 	1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 1991 	1992 1991 1992 1991 1992 

'000 of doz. $000 4 per dos. '000 of doz. $000 '000 of doz. 

'000 do dote. 4 Ia dow '000 de dow '000 do dotQ. 

Nftd.-T.-N. 593 	650 673 751 113.5 115.6 1 	1 1 1 12 13 

P.E.I. - i-P.-E. 221 	203 224 208 101.5 102.3 1 	1 1 1 4 4 
N.S. - N.-E. 1,403 	1,485 1,376 1,495 98.1 100.7 3 	3 4 3 14 15 

N.B. - N.-B. 737 	771 736 781 99.8 101.3 3 	3 4 4 15 15 
Qu6. 5,890 	5,815 5.340 5.195 90.7 89.3 22 	22 29 28 118 116 
Ott 13,768 	13.551 12,056 11,647 87.6 85.9 61 	61 64 63 275 271 
Man. 4345 	4,357 3,710 3,586 85.4 82.3 17 	17 17 16 87 87 
Sask. 1.504 	1,526 1,361 1,332 90.5 87.3 44 	44 47 46 31 31 
Alta -Al). 2,686 	2,793 2,498 2,549 93.0 91.3 48 	48 50 49 50 57 

B.C. - C.-B. 4,398 	4,298 4,194 4,061 95.4 94.5 26 	26 27 27 88 86 

Cansda 35,545 	35,449 32,168 31,606 90.5 89.2 226 	226 244 238 694 695 

TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Egg., by Proviico Mnu.ay to the end of Januery 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 4. Production at ocoiiemera dom oeu, per provenc.. jersiter C I. lie do janvW 1901.11902 

Provieces Production(1) 

1992as 
a % of 

1991 

1992 an 
% do 
1991 

Soldfor 
consumpbon(2) 

Vondus pour 
consomm.tion(2) 

1992as 
a% of 

1991 

1992 an 
% de 
1991 

Used by 
producers 

Utilise. par 
lee producteurs 

1992as 
a % of 

1991 

1992 en 
% do 
1991  

Leakers and 
Rejects 

Oeufs fissures 
of rojofé. 

1991 1992 1991 	1992 1991 1992 1990 	1991 

'000 of doz. '000 of dos. '000 of doz. 000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. 000 do dow '000 do douz. '000 do douz. 

Nfld. - T.-N. 606 663 109.4 593 	650 109.6 1 1 100.0 12 13 

P.El. - i.-P.-t. 227 208 91.6 221 	203 91.9 1 1 100.0 4 4 
N.S. - N.-E. 1,529 1,650 107.9 1,403 	1,485 105.8 3 3 100.0 14 15 

N.B. - N-B. 920 937 101.8 737 	771 104.6 3 3 100.0 15 15 
0ué. 6,964 6,954 99.9 5,890 	5.815 98.7 22 22 100.0 118 116 
Ont. 15,247 14,996 98.4 13,768 	13,551 98.4 61 61 100.0 275 271 
Man. 4,625 4,650 100.5 4,345 	4,357 100.3 17 17 100.0 87 87 
Soak. 1,704 1.694 99.4 1,504 	1,526 101.5 44 44 100.0 31 31 
Ails -Al). 3,117 3,285 105.4 2,686 	2,793 104.0 48 48 100.0 50 57 

B.C. - C.-B. 4,946 4,948 100.0 4,398 	4,298 97.7 26 26 100.0 88 86 

Cansda 	 1 39,885 39,987 100.31 35,545 	35,449 99.71 226 226 100.01 694 695 

(1) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprond We oei4s d'incthation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) No compmnd pastes oetEs d'inctbation. 



[ p  



TABLE 5. Placements. Laying Chicks by Province or Region Five Week Period, ending February 1 1991 and 1992 

TABLEAU 5. Placements do poussins du type do ponto, par province of region, pérlode do cinq somaines finlasant Is 
br fóvrier 1991 at 1992 

Five—week period ending 
February 1 

Pérlode de cinq semalnes 
as termlnarit Is bar !óvrier 

January ito February 1 

Du 1 or lanviar au au 1 or I 6vrier   

1992 as 1992 as 
a%of a%of 

1991 1991 
Provinces 1991 1992 1991 	1992 

1992en 1992en 
%de %de 
1991 1991 

'000 '000 

Aitantic provinces - Provinces do l'Attantique 144 201 139.6 144 	201 103.2 
Québec 229 248 108.3 229 	248 211.4 
Ontario 717 737 102.8 717 	737 697.5 
Manitoba 178 201 112.9 178 	201 157,7 
Saskatchewan 103 39 37.9 103 	39 271.8 
Alberta 128 145 113.3 128 	145 113.0 
British Columbia - Colomble—Brltannlque 105 196 186.7 105 	196 56.2 

Canada 1,604 	 1,767 1102 1.604 	1.767 1.455,5 

Source: AgrIculture 

TABLE 6. Report of Processed Egg Production, Canada. Five week Period ending February 1, 1992 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport our Ia production doeuf, transformés, Canada, pour los cinq somaines finissant Is bar février 1992 

Whole egg 

Oeufs antlers 

Yolk 

Jaunes 
Albumen 

Total period 

Total. pérlode 

To date 

A Ce lour 

kg kg kg 

Total break (lIquId basis) - Total des 
oeuts cassés (llquldes) 1.957.388 953,526 1,514,372 4.425,286 4,425,286 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oouts congelés 814261 476,849 133,393 1.424.503 1.424.503 

LiquId egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 634.303 59,843 97.242 791,388 791,388 

DrIed egg production - Production do 
poudred'oeufs 185.847 195.117 220.229 581.193 581.193 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché do voiallles, rapport d'Agrlcuitura Canada. 
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TABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month. Canada, 1987-1992 

TABLEAU 7. Rapports dos o.ufs aux aIlments, par mole, Canada, 1987-1992 

Month-Mole 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 	 1992 

kilograms - kilogramme. 

January - Janvler 3.98 4.12 3.76 3.80 423 	 4.18 
February - Fév,ier 4.02 4.18 3.78 3.80 4.15 
March - Mars 4.08 4.02 3.91 4.02 4.36 
April - AvrII 4.07 4.18 3.83 3.95 4.01 

May - Mal 4.05 4.16 3.88 3.79 4.07 
June - kiln 3.99 4.02 3.97 3.75 420 
July - Julllet 3.98 3.64 3.96 3.86 4.33 
August - AoOt 3.95 3.77 3.94 3.99 4.24 

September - Septembre 4.09 3.75 3.96 4.05 4.32 
October - Octobre 4.07 3.80 4.05 4.09 4.37 
November - Novembre 3.86 3.80 4.22 4.25 4.52 
December - Dócembre 4.00 3.81 4.28 4.38 4.41 

Average - Moyenne 4.01 3.94 3.96 3.98 427 

Note: The egg-feed ratio Is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal In value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weIghted by the number of layers In each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. Beginning In 1986. all levies paid to marketing boards by 
producers have been subtracted from these prices. 

Nota Lo rapport des oeufs aux ailments est to nombre de kllogrammes do moulóe do ponte a tenour do 17%-20% donit Is valour 
óqulvaut au prix dune douzalne d'oeufs ala ferme. Le prix des ailments 8sf pondóré sulvarit 10 nombre do pondousos 
dana clnq regions du Canada. Lo prlx des oeufs est fondé sur los recettes dos agriculteurs pour toutss lee categories 
doeufs venclus. A pailir do 1986, toutes lee reteflues payées mix agences do commerclallsabosi ont Me soustraltes do 
cesprix. 

TABLE 8. Average Price. of Eggs Sold for Consumption In Canada. by Month, 1987-1992 (1) 

TABLEAU 8. PrIx moyens des oeuta vendus pour consommatlon au Canada, par mole, 1987-1992 (1) 

Month-Mole 1987 1988 1989 	1990 1991 	 1992 

dollars per dozen - dollars Is douzalno 

January - Janvler .818 .857 .971 	.870 .905 	 .892 
February - Févrter .818 .867 .975 	.867 .883 
March - Mais .814 .859 .986 	.896 .933 
April - Avrll .798 .854 .984 	.886 .878 

May - Mel .789 .858 .981 	.856 .875 
June - Juln .801 .668 .991 	.865 .893 
July - Juillet .810 .896 .992 	.894 .912 
August - AoOt .807 .942 .981 	.923 .883 

September - Septembre .809 .951 .980 	.924 .900 
October - Octobre .809 .984 .986 	.917 .913 
November - Novembre .809 .982 .986 	226 .929 
December - Décembre .814 .984 .987 	.927 .940 

(1) BegInnIng In 1986, all levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted from these prices. 
(1) A partir de 1986. toutes lee rotenues payées aux agences de commercialisatlon ont étO soustraltee do ce prix. 
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TABLE 9. Stock. of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg ChIcken 2 kg and over 
Chicken Processed 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2kg at plus cuts chicken 

Reported Other Reported Other Morceaux Poulets 
Grade A Grade A de poulet apprótés 

Total Total 
Rapporté 

 ClasseA 
Autres Rapporté Autres 

 ClasseA  No 

metric - tonnes - metriquas 

Atlantic provinces(3) 

1 March 1,1992p 58 53 111 12 16 28 374 75 
2 Febniary1.19921 51 83 134 15 18 33 472 75 
3 March 1.1991 70 198 268 21 61 82 408 72 

Quebec 

4 March 1,1992p 387 235 622 204 158 362 1,571 715 
5 February 119921 403 311 714 142 165 307 1,870 622 
6 March 1,1991 723 1.022 1.745 673 540 1213 1,996 707 

Outailo 

7 March 1,1992p 110 164 274 55 90 145 1.541 1.917 
8 February 1.19921 79 136 215 47 85 132 1.599 1.992 
9 March 1.1991 231 211 442 48 116 164 1.824 2.311 

Manitoba 

10 March 1,1992p 102 105 207 41 73 114 464 75 
11 February 1,19921 239 114 353 30 83 93 488 160 
12 March 1.1991 280 248 528 36 167 203 353 36 

Saskatchewan 

13 March 1,1992p 101 70 171 14 8 22 268 148 
14 February 1,1992r 117 32 149 7 4 11 200 80 
15 March 1,1991 112 95 207 10 76 86 226 162 

Alberta 

16 March 1,1992p 735 672 1.407 136 63 199 529 152 
17 February 1,19921 609 670 1279 164 52 216 592 188 
18 March 1,1991 188 161 349 60 39 99 636 118 

British Columbia 

19 March 1,1992p 14 10 24 8 15 23 209 164 
20 February 1,19921 26 18 44 18 25 43 186 225 
21 March 1.1991 85 54 139 34 77 111 682 186 

Canada 

22 March 1,1992p 1,507 1,309 2.816 470 423 893 4,956 3,246 
23 February 1,19921 1,524 1,364 2,888 423 412 835 5,407 3,342 
24 March 1,1991 1,689 1.989 3,678 682 1,076 1,958 6,125 3,592 

See loo1note(s) at end of table. 





TABLEAU 9. Stocks do viande do votale ccngelée. per pioiiiice(1) 

Chicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

Poulats Poulee 

Other 

Dindons do 5kg e1 mom. 

Reported Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporte Autres Repporté Autres  
ClasseA  ClasseA  

metric - tonnee - métiiques 

Prov. do l'Atlardique(3) 

3 37 40 160 107 287 br mars 	1992p 1 
714 2 35 37 121 175 296 1or(6rier 	1992r 2 
830 8 15 23 147 92 239 br mars 	1991 3 

Québec 

3.270 91 823 914 1274 449 1.723 br mars 	1992p 4 
3,513 118 465 583 1.094 372 1.466 1 or février 	I 992r 5 
5,661 143 150 293 818 398 1.216 1Cr mare 	1991 6 

Ontario 

3,877 29 238 267 1,647 530 2,177 br mare 	1992p 7 
3,938 0 176 176 1,304 447 1,751 lerfévuer 	1992r 8 
4,741 40 961 1.001 2,211 415 2,626 let mare 	1991 9 

Manitoba 

860 20 6 28 155 83 238 let mars 	1992p 10 
1,094 23 4 27 94 117 211 let tévrier 	1992r 11 
1,120 38 25 63 271 24 295 bermars 	1991 12 

Saekatchen 

609 5 6 11 20 11 31 ler mars 	1992p 13 
440 2 11 13 21 17 38 lerfévrier 	1992r 14 
681 6 22 28 44 20 64 lermars 	1991 15 

.AJberta 

2,287 8 42 50 335 89 424 let mars 	1992p 16 
2.275 9 24 33 311 258 569 let féwer 	1992r 17 
1202 32 88 120 248 237 483 bar mars 	1991 18 

Colombie—Britannique 

420 4 11 15 192 38 230 1st mars 	1992p 19 
498 10 24 34 145 68 213 bar février 	1992r 20 

1,118 9 39 48 304 66 370 lermare 	1991 21 

Canacta 

11,911 160 1,163 1.323 3.783 1,307 5,090 lermare 	1992p 22 
12,472 164 739 903 3.090 1,454 4,544 br février 	1992r 23 
15,353 276 1,300 1.576 4,041 1252 5,293 let mare 	1991 24 

Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau. 





TABLE 9. Stocks of Frn Poihy, by Proence(1) 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey8kgandor 
under 8kg 
Dindordeplusde5kg Dindorde8kgetpkJs 
et do moms do 8 kg 

Reported Other Reported Other 
OradeA GradeA 

Total Total 
Rapporté 

 ClasseA 
Autree Rapporto 

 ClasseA  
Autre. 

No 

metric - tonnes - möthques 

t1at11c provinces(3) 

1 March 1,1992p 77 49 126 113 34 147 
2 February 1, 1992r 67 52 119 80 20 100 
3 March 1.1991 123 36 159 105 45 150 

uebec 

4 March 1, 1992p 1.218 421 1,639 791 1,048 1,839 
5 February1,1992r 971 361 1.332 799 893 1,692 
6 March 1. 1991 1,119 880 1,979 307 701 1,008 

)ntano 

7 March 1, 1992p 1,578 1.401 2,979 471 2,402 2,873 
8 February 1, 1992r 1,267 1,133 2,400 294 2,479 2,773 
9 March 1,1991 798 855 1,653 499 735 1,234 

lanitoba 

10 March 1, 1992p 497 172 669 320 177 497 
11 February 1,1992r 391 200 591 371 187 558 
12 March 1, 1991 580 118 698 240 177 417 

askstchewen 

13 March 1, 1992p 76 8 84 19 28 47 
14 February 1, 1992r 65 20 85 29 20 49 
15 March 1, 1991 80 66 146 76 32 108 

16 

OUberta  

March 1, 1992p 442 162 604 377 255 632 
17 February 1, 1 992r 404 229 633 382 378 760 
18 March 1, 1991 373 267 640 183 387 570 

dtah Cokr,bia 

19 March 1, 1992p 336 58 394 515 481 996 
20 February 1, 1 992r 260 166 426 513 643 1.156 
21 March 1,1991 407 181 588 284 433 717 

anado 

22 March 1, 1992p 4,224 2,271 6,495 2,606 4,425 7.031 
23 February 1, 1 992r 3,425 2,161 5,586 2,468 4,620 7,088 
24 March 1, 1991 3,480 2,383 5,863 1,694 2,510 42041 

(1) TotaLs incjde &essad and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See introdixtion for an explanation of unclassified. 
(3) See Tab$e 10 for total stocks of frozen chicken and turkey meat by province. 
Note: 1kg = 221046 lb. 





TABLEAU 9. Stocks do vtando do votailo cong&oo, par provinco(1) 

Turkey Turkey (kicks Goose Uncles- Omnd 
hither total eIed(2) total 

processed all 
poultry 
meat 

Diodone Dindona Canards Oies Non Total 
appr&és total classe(Z généraL 

vtande de  
volaflie  No 

mefrio - toffee - niequee 

Prov. do l'Mantiquo( 

114 654 10 9 233 1,534 br marn 	1992p 1 
111 626 15 8 220 1620 bar tévfler 	1 992r 2 
120 688 7 9 423 1,960 lerma,, 	1991 3 

Ouébec 

509 5,710 131 11 1,306 11,342 1erma,, 	1992p 4 
464 4,954 118 12 1,297 10,477 lertévflor 	1992r 5 
278 4,481 120 12 1,062 11.629 1 er mars 	1991 6 

Onlano 

2,041 10,070 247 22 1,542 16,025 lermais 	1992p 7 
1,956 8,880 228 22 1,346 14,590 lorfévner 	1992r 8 
2,422 7.935 409 24 1,818 15,926 br mars 	1991 9 

Manitoba 

581 1,985 35 139 289 3,334 br mars 	1992p 10 
426 1,786 62 155 257 3,381 br tévfler 	1992r 11 
414 1,824 9 435 452 3,903 br mars 	1991 12 

Ssskstchoi 

83 245 12 4 39 920 lermar, 	1992p 13 
63 235 14 1 51 754 lerfévner 	1992r 14 
52 370 13 18 31 1.141 lermam 	1991 15 

108 1,768 139 8 100 4,352 

be 

bermars 	1992p 16 
223 2,185 92 10 107 4,702 lorlévoer 	1992r 17 
180 1,873 86 24 90 3,395 br mars 	1991 18 

Colorrie- Britannique 

502 2,212 22 11 119 2,799 lormars 	1992p 19 
871 2,666 35 11 198 3,442 bar tévrier 	1992r 20 
505 2,180 35 5 208 3,594 1.c mars 	1991 21 

Canada 

4,028 22,644 596 204 3.628 40,306 ler ma,, 	1992p 22 
4.114 21,332 564 219 3,476 38,966 lerfévrter 	1992r 23 
3,971 19,331 679 527 4,084 41,550 lermam 	1991 24 

(1) Polds do Is volHa habillée et évcéróe. 
(2) Vol introduction pour une elication do non classé. 
(3) Vow tableau 10 pour I. total do stocks do vnde do poets 01 do dindona conges. 
Nota: 1kg = 2.20461w. 
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Table 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meat. Atlanlic Province. 

Tableau 10. Socka do viande do podata at ándons congeles. province. do I'Mlardiqu. 

Totel 	 - 

Chicken Turkey 
Poulets Dlndor 

metho - 	 - meques 

Newfoundland - T.ris-Neu: 

March 1,1992p 	- br mars 	1992p 328 219 
February 1,1992r 	- 1orfévier 	1992r 343 170 

March 1,1991 	- br mars 	1991 365 157 

Prince Edrd Island - lle-ii-Pdnce-Edouwd: 

March 1,1992p 	- lermars 	1992p 0 0 
February 1,1 992r 	- lertévyler 	1992r 0 0 

March 1,1991 	- bermars 	1991 0 0 

Noua Scotia - Nouvelle-Eccese: 

March 1 .1992p 	- br mars 	1992p 142 299 
February 1,1992r 	- berfévner 	1992r 191 370 

March 1.1991 	- larmars 	1991 290 393 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Bnziawick: 

March 1.1992p 	- Icr mars 	1992p 118 136 
February 1,1992r 	- borfévrier 	1992r 180 

March 1,1991 	- lermars 	1991 175 118 

Table 11. socks at Frozen Egg. in Cold Stocege, by Region 

Tableau 11. SIock doetis congelés dons lee enlrepób trigoiillques per regions 

March 1,1992p 
.olal 

br mars 	1992p 

Whole 	Yolk WhItes February 1. March 1. 
992r 1991 

Totsi 
Entiers 	Jaune Blanc erféwier ler more 

992r 1991 

metric - lonnee - móque. 

Canada 1,012 	396 101 1.509 1,500 1,108 

Atlarlic provinces - Provinces do l'Atlarlique 0 	 0 0 0 0 2 

Central provinces - Provinces centralas 585 	 94 68 747 696 646 

Western provinces - Provinces do l'Oueat 427 	302 33 762 804 460 



Stati,lics Cand 
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